Fact Book Table III-9

1of3

CREDIT HOURS BY COLLEGE AND DEPARTMENT

COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE

http://ir.uncc.edu/irmainpage2/fb99/fb99039f .html

COURSE LEVEL AND MAJOR - FALL 1999

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES

American Studies

Arts & Sciences, general

Gerontology
Honors

Liberal Studies
Museum Studies
Womens Studies

African-Amer. & African Stu

Art
Biology
Chemistry

Communication Studies

Communications
Journalism
Criminal Justice
Dance and Theatre
Dance
Theatre
Dance & Theatre
English
Languages & Cultural
Foreign Languages,
Foreign Languages,
Chinese
French
German
Italian
Japanese
Latin
Russian
Spanish
Geography
Earth Sciences
Geography
Geology
History
Mathematics
Mathematics

Studie
gen.
Other

Mathematics Education

Statistics
Music
Philosophy
Physics
Political Science
Psychology
Religious Studies
Sociology
Anthronoloav

1000
Fresh

1,009
71,042

30
1,152
0

147

0

0

513
834
2,661
5,146
4,336
1,119
1,119

939
1,541
372
1,028
141
7,741
5,764
63

120
1,131
429
236
200
112

89
3,384
4,554
1,518
1,431
1,605
3,510
13,770
10,218

3,552
2,958

225
2,246
2,790
3,531
1,032
4,503
1.485%
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Soph
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22,575

32
105
95

51

429
1,548
395
640
1,791
1,569
222
693
304
52
189
63
2,022
836

32
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51
32
52

24
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135
196

1,284
1,911
1,719

192
173
2,601
1,091
54
2,333
1,595
2,261
260
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Jr
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19,230

552
150
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36
750
312

1,104
969
203

1,282

1,138
144

1,380
286

84
173

29

2,311
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87

24
159
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109
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Sociology 2,694 1,761 753 889 81 113
Social Work 324 240 743 0 0 0
COLLEGE OF
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 4,605 4,680 16,465 69 15 2,281
Business, general 0 21 42 0 0 0
MBAD 0 0 0 0 15 2,127
Accounting 0 3,033 1,560 0 0 96
Economics 4,119 0 1,581 51 0 58
Finance & Business Law 0 249 3,426 18 0 0
Management 486 0 3,630 0 0 0
Information & Operations Ma 0 1,377 4,065 0 0 0
Marketing 0 0 2,161 0 0 0

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 0 2,580 5,054 348 429 4,255

Education, general 0 1,224 70 0 0 32

Coun., Spec. Ed. & Child Dev. 0 1,188 778 180 333 1,789

Educational Adm. Res. & Tech. 0 0 0 162 27 1,665

Middle Sec. & K-12 Education 0 168 968 6 69 292

Reading & Elementary Education 0 0 3,238 0 0 477

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 4,465 2,760 6,588 471 641 1,640
Engineering, general 1,342 0 0 0 0 0
Civil Engineering 0 252 974 93 69 97
Computer Science 3,123 726 1,961 21 297 658
Electrical Engineering 0 997 743 312 275 284
Engineering Technology 0 0 1,887 0 0 0
Mechanical Egr. & Egr. Sci. 0 785 1,023 45 0 463
School of Information Techn 0 0 0 0 0 138

COLLEGE OF NURSING &

HEALTH PROFESSIONS 679 975 3,631 505 15 1,177
Health Promotion & Kinesiol 460 975 828 235 15 91
Nursing 219 0 2,803 270 0 1,086

GRADUATE SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0 402
Health Administration 0 0 0 0 0 402

UNDESIGNATED 33 28 161 0 0 0
Aerospace Studies 21 12 84 0 0 0
Army ROTC 12 16 77 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 81,833 33,925 51,656 6,651 2,063 13,190

Note: Foreign Study credit hours (315 SCH) have not been included in the above data.

Source: Institutional Research Office files.
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